APX803/D
3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUIT
APX803
Document number: DS32132 Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 11
September 2010
© Diodes Incorporated

September 2010
© Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
APX 8 03 - XX XX G - 7
Voltage Package Packing
7 : Tape & Reel
Output type Green
G : GreenSA : SOT2346 : 4.63
44 : 4.38
40 : 4.00
31 : 3.08
29 : 2.93
26 : 2.63
23 : 2.25
03 : Active-Low,
       Open Drain SR : SOT23R
APX 8 03 D - 29 XX G - 7
Voltage Package Packing
7 : Tape & Reel
Output type Green
G : GreenSA : SOT2303 : Active-Low,
       Open Drain SR : SOT23R
29 : 2.93
Device Package Code Packaging
(Note 4)
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number Suffix
APX803-XXSAG-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX803-XXSRG-7 SR SOT23R 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX803D-29SAG-7 SA SOT23 3000/Tape & Reel -7
APX803D-29SRG-7 SR SOT23R 3000/Tape & Reel -7
Notes:    4. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
APX803/D
3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUIT
APX803
Document number: DS32132 Rev. 2 - 2
9 of 11
September 2010
© Diodes Incorporated
Marking Information
(1) SOT23 and SOT23R
1 2
3
XX Y W  X
( Top View )
XX : Identification code
W : Week : A~Z : 1~26 week;
X : A~Z : Green
Y : Year 0~9
a~z : 27~52 week; z represents
52 and 53 week
Device Package Identification Code
APX803-46SA SOT23 V3
APX803-44SA SOT23 V4
APX803-40SA SOT23 V5
APX803-31SA SOT23 V6
APX803-29SA SOT23 V7
APX803-26SA SOT23 V8
APX803-23SA SOT23 V9
APX803-46SR SOT23R S3
APX803-44SR SOT23R S4
APX803-40SR SOT23R S5
APX803-31SR SOT23R S6
APX803-29SR SOT23R S7
APX803-26SR SOT23R S8
APX803-23SR SOT23R S9
APX803D-29SA SOT23 VN
APX803D-29SR SOT23R SN
APX803/D
3-PIN MICROPROCESSOR RESET CIRCUIT
APX803